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4DC

Peyton Manning
Kevin Jones
Reuben Droughns
Eric Moulds
Ashley Lelie
Jason Elam
Cincinnati Bengals
Tim Rattay

Rudi Johnson
Isaac Bruce

Kris Brown

San Diego Chargers

B.L.T.

Kerry Collins
Michael Pittman
Fred Taylor

Jerry Porter
Amani Toomer
Josh Scobee
Arizona Cardinals
Steve McNair
Clinton Portis
Ricky Proehl
John Hall

New Orleans Saints

Bald Bulls

Drew Bledsoe
Derrick Blaylock
Nick Goings
Dallas Clark
Jason Witten
Randy McMichael
Adam Vinatieri
Indianapolis Colts
Matt Hasselbeck
Stephen Davis
Michael Cloud
William Green
Joey Harris

Jabar Gaffney
Brandon Lloyd
Kris Brown
Cincinnati Bengals

Balls & Mahoney

Marc Bulger
LaDainian Tomlinson
Lee Suggs

Andre Johnson
Keenan McCardell
Sebastian Janikowski
Buffalo Bills

Ben Roethlisberger
Mewelde Moore
David Patten

Paul Edinger
Oakland Raiders

Barking Spiders
Vinny Testaverde
Shaun Alexander
Steven Jackson
Jimmy Smith
Marcus Robinson
Amani Toomer
David Akers
Green Bay Packers
Eli Manning
Marc Bulger
Jamal Lewis
Moe Williams
Tyrone Wheatley
Kelley Washington
Doug Brien
Kansas City Chiefs

vs SDG
vs CHI

@ TEN
@ SFO
@ TEN
@ TEN
vs NYG
vs BUF
vs NYG
vs PHI

@ JAC
@ IND

@ KAN
vs CAR
vs HOU
@ KAN
@ CIN

vs HOU
@ SEA
vs DEN
@ DAL
@ TAM
@ DAL
vs ATL

@ SFO
vs OAK
@ TAM
vs SDG
vs WAS
vs CLE
@ NYJ
vs SDG
vs ARI
@ TAM
@ CIN
@ MIA
@ TAM
@ JAC
vs BUF
@ JAC
vs NYG

vs PHI

@ IND

@ MIA
@ JAC
@ IND

@ KAN
@ SFO
vs BAL
vs GNB
@ NYJ
@ DET
@ KAN

vs WAS
vs ARI
vs PHI
vs HOU
vs GNB
@ CIN
@ STL
@ MIN
@ CIN
vs PHI
@ PIT
vs GNB
@ KAN
vs NYG
vs NWE
vs OAK
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Black Arrow

Steve McNair
Emmitt Smith
Chris Brown
Hines Ward
Andre Johnson
Keyshawn Johnson
Kris Brown
Baltimore Ravens
Kyle Boller

Brad Johnson
Duce Staley

Nate Burleson
Terry Glenn

Todd Heap

Josh Brown

New York Jets

Blanca Muerte

Brett Favre

Curtis Martin
Shaun Alexander
Deion Branch

Joe Jurevicius
Marcus Robinson
Billy Cundiff

Green Bay Packers
Ben Roethlisberger
Steven Jackson
William Green
Steve Smith
Laveranues Coles
Plaxico Burress
Antonio Bryant
John Kasay

Dallas Cowboys

Boston Boys

Kerry Collins

Thomas Jones

Corey Dillon

Marvin Harrison
Jerry Porter

Alge Crumpler

Neil Rackers

New England Patriots
Tim Rattay

Joey Harrington
Anthony Thomas
Emmitt Smith

Keary Colbert

T.J. Houshmandzadeh
L.J. Smith

Eric Johnson

Kellen Winslow

Camel Tow

Aaron Brooks
Brian Westbrook
Corey Dillon
Michael Clayton
Terrell Owens
Nate Kaeding
Baltimore Ravens
Vinny Testaverde
Chris Brown
Plaxico Burress
Jeff Reed
Jacksonville Jaguars
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vs DEN
@ SEA
vs DEN
vs BAL
@ JAC
vs WAS
@ JAC
@ PIT
@ PIT
vs CAR
vs BAL
vs GNB
vs WAS
@ PIT
vs ARI
vs NWE

@ MIN
vs NWE
vs ARI
@ NYJ
vs CAR
vs GNB
vs WAS
@ MIN
vs BAL
vs PHI
@ MIA
@ TAM
@ DAL
vs BAL
@ MIA
@ TAM
vs WAS

@ KAN
@ DET
@ NYJ
vs SDG
@ KAN
@ NOR
@ SEA
@ NYJ
vs BUF
vs CHI

@ DET
@ SEA
@ TAM
vs NYG
@ STL
vs BUF
@ MIA

vs ATL
@ STL
@ NYJ
vs CAR
@ STL
@ IND
@ PIT
vs WAS
vs DEN
vs BAL
vs BAL
vs HOU

B

I/IR
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131 9.36
148 10.57
156 11.14
128 9.14
140 10.00
124 8.86
96 6.86
138 9.86
200 14.29
60 4.29
90 6.43
135 9.64
50 3.57
56 4.00
114 8.14
85 6.07
332 2371
252  18.00
254 18.14
45 3.21
38 271
107 7.64
87 6.21
73 5.21
224  16.00
73 5.21
78 5.57
6 0.43
87 6.21
85 6.07
97 7.46
83 5.93
52 3.71
277 19.79
140 10.00
222 15.86
181 12.93
142 10.14
150 10.71
107 7.64
120 8.57
174  12.43
240 17.14
66 4.71
148 10.57
98 7.00
107 7.64
78 5.57
120 8.57
6 0.43
314 2243
210 15.00
222 15.86
131 9.36
213 1521
118 8.43
138 9.86
249  17.79
156 11.14
85 6.07
114 8.14
61 4.36
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Cat Daddy

Jake Plummer
Ahman Green
Ashley Lelie
Reggie Wayne
Joe Horn
Jeremy Shockey
Matt Stover
Atlanta Falcons
Trent Green
Amos Zereoue
Ron Dayne
Marshall Faulk
Quincy Morgan
Todd Heap

Jay Feely
Dallas Cowboys

Da' Playaz

Jake Delhomme
LaDainian Tomlinson
Domanick Davis
Muhsin Muhammad
Andre Johnson
Torry Holt

Nate Kaeding

New York Jets
Aaron Brooks
Warrick Dunn
Artose Pinner
Jonathan Wells
Larry Croom

Larry Fitzgerald
Troy Walters
Az-Zahir Hakim

DA' RAIDAZZ

Donovan McNabb
Marshall Faulk
Domanick Davis
Javon Walker
Brandon Stokley
Jeff Wilkins
Atlanta Falcons
Marques Tuiasosopo
Sammy Morris
David Givens
Steve Christie
Houston Texans

Girls Gone Wild

Kerry Collins
Ahman Green
Julius Jones
Jimmy Smith
Chad Johnson
Joe Horn

Shayne Graham
Buffalo Bills

Marc Bulger

Jake Plummer
Thomas Jones
Michael Pittman
Reuben Droughns
Kevan Barlow
Keenan McCardell
Isaac Bruce
Atlanta Falcons

@ TEN
@ MIN
@ TEN
vs SDG
vs ATL
@ CIN
@ PIT
@ NOR
vs OAK
@ KAN
@ CIN
vs PHI
vs WAS
@ PIT
@ NOR
vs WAS

@ TAM
@ IND
@ JAC
@ TAM
@ JAC
vs PHI
@ IND
vs NWE
vs ATL
@ NOR
vs CHI
@ JAC
@ SEA
@ SEA
vs SDG
vs CHI

@ STL
vs PHI
@ JAC
@ MIN
vs SDG
vs PHI
@ NOR
@ KAN
vs CLE
@ NYJ
@ CIN
@ JAC

@ KAN
@ MIN

vs WAS
vs HOU
vs NYG
vs ATL

vs NYG
@ SFO
vs PHI

@ TEN
@ DET
vs CAR
@ TEN
vs BUF
@ IND

vs PHI

@ NOR

B * Ok ok ok ok b k%
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B

I/IR

Go Nads

Brian Griese
Kevin Jones
Curtis Martin
Anquan Boldin
Michael Clayton
Randy Moss
Shayne Graham
Baltimore Ravens
Chad Pennington
Priest Holmes
Travis Minor
Correll Buckhalter
LaMont Jordan
Troy Hambrick
Chester Taylor
Charlie Garner
Keenan McCardell
Eric Moulds

Hippie Lettuce

Michael Vick
Deuce McAllister
Julius Jones
Derrick Mason
Santana Moss
Drew Bennett
John Kasay
Seattle Seahawks
Steve McNair
T.J. Duckett
DeShaun Foster
Reuben Droughns
Tatum Bell
Onterrio Smith
Joe Jurevicius
Jerome Pathon
Lawrence Tynes

Hogs

Donovan McNabb
Tiki Barber

Willis McGahee
Lee Evans

Rod Smith
Donald Driver
Jason Elam
Philadelphia Eagles
Carson Palmer
Dorsey Levens
Jesse Chatman
Eddie Kennison
Jerry Rice
Johnnie Morton
Peter Warrick
Plaxico Burress
Marcus Pollard

| Ain't Skeeered

Byron Leftwich
Tiki Barber
Chester Taylor
Muhsin Muhammad
Darrell Jackson
Randy McMichael
Adam Vinatieri
Minnesota Vikings
Trent Green
Marshall Faulk
Clinton Portis
Lamar Gordon
Donte' Stallworth
Santana Moss
Phil Dawson
Carolina Panthers
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vs CAR
vs CHI

vs NWE
@ SEA
vs CAR
vs GNB
vs NYG
@ PIT

vs NWE
vs OAK
vs CLE
@ STL

vs NWE
@ SEA
@ PIT

vs CAR
@ IND

@ SFO

@ NOR
vs ATL

vs WAS
vs DEN
vs NWE
vs DEN
@ TAM
vs ARI

vs DEN
@ NOR
@ TAM
@ TEN
@ TEN
vs GNB
vs CAR
vs ATL

vs OAK

@ STL
@ CIN

@ SFO
@ SFO
@ TEN
@ MIN
@ TEN
@ STL
vs NYG
@ STL
@ IND

vs OAK
vs ARI

vs OAK
vs NYG
vs BAL
vs SDG

vs HOU
@ CIN
@ PIT
@ TAM
vs ARI
vs CLE
@ NYJ
vs GNB
vs OAK
vs PHI
@ DAL
vs CLE
vs ATL
vs NWE
@ MIA
@ TAM

B

I/IR

I/IR

A

I/IR

B

I/IR

B

219 15.64
135 9.64
252 18.00
49 3.50
131 9.36
146 10.43
129 9.21
138 9.86
209 14.93
196 14.00
58 4.14
0 0.00
64 4.57
40 2.86
94 6.71
17 1.21
44 3.14
124 8.86
291  20.79
150 10.71
102 7.29
144  10.29
110 7.86
195 13.93
83 5.93
89 6.36
131 9.36
92 6.57
44 3.14
160 11.43
48 3.43
115 8.21
38 271
49 3.50
107 7.64
422  30.14
265 18.93
162  11.57
119 8.50
148 10.57
150 10.71
125 8.93
97 6.93
273  19.50
67 4.79
62 4.43
154 11.00
58 3.87
101 7.21
14 1.00
85 6.07
79 5.64
256  18.29
265 18.93
94 6.71
194 13.86
148 10.57
131 9.36
155 11.07
78 5.57
351  25.07
126 9.00
202 14.43
13 0.93
93 6.64
110 7.86
95 6.79
84 6.00
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Jabby Baby Pimp Daddies
Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ * 303 21.64 Brett Favre QB GNB @ MIN * 332 2371
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ PIT * 123 8.79 Clinton Portis RB WAS @ DAL * 202 1443
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @NOR * 156 11.14 Michael Pittman RB TAM vs CAR * 180 12.86
Randy Moss WR MIN vsGNB * 146  10.43 Darrell Jackson WR SEA VvsARI * 148 10.57
Boo Williams TE NOR vs ATL * 56 4.00 Hines Ward WR PIT vsBAL * 128 9.14
Morten Andersen K MIN vsGNB * 95 6.79 Nate Burleson WR MIN vsGNB * 135 9.64
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vsARI * 89 6.36 Jeff Reed K PIT vsBAL * 114 8.14
Jon Kitna QB CIN vsNYG 27 1.93 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET * 122 8.71
Stephen Davis RB CAR @ TAM 12 0.86 Dominic Rhodes RB IND vs SDG 27 1.93
Ernest Wilford WR JAC vsHOU 33 2.36 Michael Bennett RB  MIN vs GNB 33 2.36
Bill Gramatica K MIA vs CLE 9 0.64 Maurice Morris RB SEA vsARI 13 0.93
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @ DAL 72 5.14 Travis Henry RB BUF @ SFO 35 2.50
Justin McCareins WR NYJ vsNWE 85 6.07
Junior Steve Smith WR CAR @ TAM 6 0.43
Brett Eavre QB GNB @ MIN . 332 2371 Roy Wllllams WR DET vsCHI 112 8.00
- Tyrone Calico WR TEN vsDEN IR 1 0.07
Julius Jones RB DAL vsWAS * 102 7.29 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ TEN 65  4.64
Ahman Green RB GNB @ MIN * 182  13.00 ’
Donald Driver WR GNB @ MIN * 150 10.71 :
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR @TAM * 194 13.86 Piss Monkeys
Ryan Longwell K GNB @ MIN * 121 8.64 Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ * 303 21.64
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET * 122 8.71 Edgerrin James RB IND vsSDG * 243  17.36
David Carr QB HOU @ JAC 267  19.07 Fred Taylor RB JAC vsHOU * 176  12.57
Derrick Blaylock RB  KAN vs OAK 131 9.36 Isaac Bruce WR STL vsPHI * 135 9.64
Curtis Conway WR SFO vsBUF 51 3.64 Brandon Stokley WR IND vsSDG * 152  10.86
Phil Dawson K CLE @ MIA 95 6.79 Laveranues Coles WR WAS @ DAL * 87 6.21
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vsNWE 85 6.07 Josh Brown K SEA vs ARI * 114 8.14
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vsPHI * 71 5.07
Louisville Cardinals Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vsBAL 224  16.00
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @sSTL * 422 30.14 Byron Leftwich QB JAC ~vs HOU 256 18.29
f Najeh Davenport RB GNB @ MIN 49 3.50
Jamal Lewis RB BAL @ PIT * 123 8.79
' Mewelde Moore RB MIN vsGNB 60 4.29
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @NOR * 156 11.14 f
Koren Robinson WR SEA vsARI 60 4.29
Troy Brown WR NWE @ NYJ * 23 1.64
f Ronald Curry WR OAK @ KAN 106 7.57
David Patten WR NWE @ NYJ * 124 8.86 f
Deion Branch WR NWE @NYJ IR 45 3.21
Matt Stover K BAL @ PIT * 129 9.21 : : :
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 105 7.50
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA vsARI * 89 6.36 Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs CHI 129 9.1
Carson Palmer QB CIN vsNYG 273  19.50 ’
Kurt Warner QB NYG @ CIN 146  10.43 :
Eddie George RB DAL vsWAS 72 514 Raidazz
Lee Suggs RB CLE @ MIA 83 5.93 Daunte Culpepper QB MIN vsGNB * 479 3421
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ SEA 102 7.29 Rudi Johnson RB CIN vsNYG * 187 13.36
Derrick Mason WR TEN vsDEN 144  10.29 Jerome Bettis RB PIT vsBAL * 169 12.07
Randy Hymes WR BAL @PIT 38 2.71 Javon Walker WR GNB @ MIN * 186  13.29
Rod Gardner WR WAS @ DAL 92 6.57 Chad Johnson WR CIN vsNYG * 168 12.00
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ STL 97 6.93 Antonio Gates TE SDG @ IND * 202 1443
Mike Vanderjagt K IND vsSDG * 113 8.07
Maritime Disasters Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @SFO * 161  11.50
Daunte Culpepper QB MIN VvsGNB * 479 3421 David Carr QB HOU @JAC 267 19.07
. Kevan Barlow RB SFO vs BUF 120 8.57
Rudi Johnson RB CIN vsNYG * 187 13.36 N
. . Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ STL 210 15.00
Domanick Davis RB HOU @ JAC * 217 1550 N
Chris Brown RB TEN vs DEN 156 11.14
Randy Moss WR MIN vsGNB * 146  10.43 :
David Patten WR NWE @ NYJ 124 8.86
Drew Bennett WR TEN vsDEN * 195 13.93 '
Donte' Stallworth WR NOR vsATL 93 6.64
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN vs OAK * 169 12.07
John Carney K NOR vs ATL 113 8.07
John Carney K _ NOR vsATL  * s 807 Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN vsDEN 64 457
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vsCAR * 109 7.79 ’
Michael Vick QB ATL @ NOR 291 20.79 :
David Carr QB HOU @ JAC 267  19.07 Stink On A Monkey
Michael Bennett RB MIN vs GNB 33 2.36 Tom Brady QB NWE @ NYJ * 303 21.64
Travis Henry RB BUF @ SFO 35 2.50 Corey Dillon RB NWE @ NYJ * 222 1586
Kevin Jones RB DET vs CHI 135 9.64 Jerome Bettis RB PIT vsBAL * 169 12.07
Willis McGahee RB BUF @ SFO 162 11.57 Koren Robinson WR SEA VvsARI * 60 4.29
Peter Warrick WR CIN vsNYG IR 14 1.00 Chris Chambers WR MIA vsCLE * 117 8.36
Marty Booker WR MIA vsCLE 64 4.57 Jerry Porter WR OAK @KAN * 142 10.14
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs NYG 107 7.64 Ryan Longwell K GNB @ MIN * 121 8.64
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vsBAL * 101 7.21
Rich Gannon QB OAK @ KAN 53 3.79
Deuce McAllister RB  NOR vsATL 150 10.71
Moe Williams RB  MIN vs GNB 58 4.14
T.J. Duckett RB ATL @ NOR 92 6.57
Torry Holt WR STL vsPHI 169 12.07
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ CIN 118 8.43
Joe Nedney K TEN vs DEN 0 0.00
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vsPHI 71 5.07
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Straight Jacket Label

Peyton Manning
Onterrio Smith
Marvin Harrison
Brandon Stokley
Javon Walker
Antonio Gates
David Akers
Chicago Bears
Drew Brees
Amos Zereoue
Stephen Davis
Michael Clayton
Cedrick Wilson
David Terrell
Jason Witten
Detroit Lions

Stud Muffins

Jake Delhomme
Shaun Alexander
Curtis Martin
Nate Burleson
Joe Horn

Adam Vinatieri
Detroit Lions
Drew Brees
Jerome Bettis
Doug Gabriel
Shayne Graham
Philadelphia Eagles

SWEET MEAT

Chad Pennington
LaDainian Tomlinson
Edgerrin James
Reggie Wayne
Eric Moulds
Donald Driver
Jason Elam
Kansas City Chiefs
Joey Harrington
Matt Hasselbeck
Fred Taylor
Mewelde Moore
Andre' Davis
Amani Toomer
Jay Feely
Tennessee Titans

TEN K

Daunte Culpepper
Edgerrin James
Willis McGahee
Reggie Wayne
Rod Smith

John Carney

New England Patriots
Jonathan Quinn
Duce Staley
Marcus Robinson
Lawrence Tynes
Cleveland Browns

Terminators

Jake Plummer
Tiki Barber
Deuce McAllister
Roy Williams
Marvin Harrison
David Akers
Pittsburgh Steelers
Brian Griese
Chester Taylor
Drew Bennett
Doug Brien

New York Giants

vs SDG
vs GNB
vs SDG
vs SDG
@ MIN
@ IND
@ STL
@ DET
@ IND
@ KAN
@ TAM
vs CAR
vs BUF
@ DET
vs WAS
vs CHI

@ TAM
vs ARI
vs NWE
vs GNB
vs ATL
@ NYJ
vs CHI
@ IND
vs BAL
@ KAN
vs NYG
@ STL

vs NWE
@ IND
vs SDG
vs SDG
@ SFO
@ MIN
@ TEN
vs OAK
vs CHI
vs ARI
vs HOU
vs GNB
@ MIA
@ CIN
@ NOR
vs DEN

vs GNB
vs SDG
@ SFO
vs SDG
@ TEN
vs ATL
@ NYJ
@ DET
vs BAL
vs GNB
vs OAK
@ MIA

@ TEN
@ CIN
vs ATL
vs CHI
vs SDG
@ STL
vs BAL
vs CAR
@ PIT
vs DEN
vs NWE
@ CIN

* Ok ok ok ok b k%
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Terrible Twosome

Peyton Manning
Duce Staley
Terrell Owens
Keyshawn Johnson
Chris Chambers
Tony Gonzalez
Ryan Longwell
Pittsburgh Steelers
Drew Brees

Aaron Stecker
Larry Johnson

Lee Suggs

David Givens
Curtis Conway
Morten Andersen
Carolina Panthers

The Minks

Jake Delhomme
Brian Westbrook
Nick Goings
Rod Smith
Ashley Lelie
Terrell Owens

Sebastian Janikowski
New England Patriots

Aaron Brooks
Priest Holmes
Troy Hambrick
Dorsey Levens
Derrick Blaylock
Anquan Boldin
Roy Williams
Alge Crumpler
Lawrence Tynes
Oakland Raiders

vs SDG
vs BAL
@ STL
vs WAS
vs CLE
vs OAK
@ MIN
vs BAL
@ IND
vs ATL
vs OAK
@ MIA
@ NYJ
vs BUF
vs GNB
@ TAM

@ TAM
@ STL

@ TAM
@ TEN
@ TEN
@ STL

@ KAN
@ NYJ
vs ATL

vs OAK
@ SEA
@ STL

vs OAK
@ SEA
vs CHI

@ NOR
vs OAK
@ KAN

B

* % ok ok ok bk F

I/IR
I/IR

502 35.86
90 6.43
213 1521
124 8.86
117 8.36
169 12.07
121 8.64
101 7.21
312 22.29
45 3.21
105 7.50
83 5.93
94 6.71
51 3.64
95 6.79
84 6.00
319 22.79
210 15.00
138 9.86
148 10.57
130 9.29
213 1521
105 7.50
120 8.57
314 2243
196 14.00
40 2.86
67 4.79
131 9.36
49 3.50
112 8.00
150 10.71
107 7.64
46 3.29

** KEY: Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 2
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